

1-3 September 2023, Hotel Intercontinental Dhaka, Bangladesh

# **Theme: "Primary Care"**



# **PROGRAM & AGENDA**

# DAY 1: FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1<sup>st</sup>

### 08:00-13:00

Registration

• 1. Roll Call

#### 10:00-12:00

#### 58th CMAAO Council Meeting

- Chaired by Dr. Yeh Woei CHONG, Chair of Council, CMAAO
  - Dr. Hidehito IMAMURA, Secretary General, CMAAO
- 2. Election of Chair, Vice-Chair and Treasurer (2023-2025)
- 3. Appointment of Secretary General and Official Advisors (2023-2025)
  - Chaired by New Chair of Council, CMAAO
    - New Chair of Council, CMAAO

- 5. Report of Secretary General
- 6. Approval of Minutes of the 36<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly and 57<sup>th</sup> Council Meeting
- 7. Report of the Treasurer

• 4. Opening Remarks

- 8. Venue and Dates of the 38<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly and 59<sup>th</sup> Council Meeting 2024
- 9. Venue and Dates of the 39<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly and 60<sup>th</sup> Council Meeting 2025
- 10. Venue and Dates of the 40<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly and 61<sup>th</sup> Council Meeting 2026
- 11. Membership Application (if any)
- 12. Report of the Committees (if any)
- 13. Other Business

# 12:00-14:00

# Lunch & Jummah Prayer Break

#### 14:00-15:10

# **Assembly Ceremonial Session**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Guests invited on Dias (2 MIN)
- 3. Floral welcome by BMA (5 MIN)
- 4. Welcome address by President of BMA (5 MIN)
- 5. Opening Address by CMAAO President (5 MIN)
- 6. Congratulatory Address by President of WMA (10 MIN)
- 7. Report By CMAAO President (15 MIN)
- 8. Installation of the 40<sup>th</sup> President of CMAAO
- 9. Inaugural Address by New CMAAO President (10 MIN)
- 10. Presidential Award to Outgoing President by New President
- 11. Vote of Thanks- Secretary General of BMA (5MIN)
- 12. Group photo (5 MIN)

- **Chaired by New Secretary General, CMAAO New Secretary General, CMAAO** 
  - Dr. Mustafa Jalal Mohiuddin
  - Dr. Qazi Muhammad WASIQ
  - **Dr. Osahon ENABULELE**
  - Dr. Qazi Muhammad WASIQ
  - Dr. Mustafa Jalal Mohiuddin
  - Dr. Md. Ehteshamul Hug Choudhury

- New Secretary General, CMAAO
  - **New Treasurer, CMAAO**



1-3 September 2023, Hotel Intercontinental Dhaka, Bangladesh

Theme: "Primary Care"





# 15:20-16:00

Country Report Chaired by Dr Mustafa Jalal Mohiuddin, 40<sup>th</sup> President of CMAAO Presentations from NMAs (10 minutes each)

#### 16:00-16:20 Coffee Break

conce break

#### 16:20-17:20

**Country Report (Continued)** Chaired by Dr Mustafa Jalal Mohiuddin, 40<sup>th</sup> President of CMAAO Presentations from NMAs (10 minutes each)

#### **19:00**

**Banquet hosted by Bangladesh Medical Association** 

# DAY 2: SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2<sup>nd</sup>

#### 10:00-11:00

The 20th Taro Takemi Memorial Oration Chaired by Dr. Mustafa Jalal Mohiuddin, 40<sup>th</sup> President of CMAAO Memorial Oration of "Primary Care" Orator: Dr. Mohammad Mushtuq Husain

Presentation of Plaque by New Chair of Council, CMAAO

# 11:00-12:30

#### Symposium

Chaired by Dr. Shah Monir Hossain

"Community Clinics: UN recognition of Bangladeshi innovative Model of Primary Health Care to achieve UHC, called the Sheikh Hasina Initiative" Orator: Dr. Kazi Shafiqul Halim, Bangladesh

# 12:30-13:30

Lunch Break

#### 13:30-17:00

Symposium Report "Primary Care"

Presentations from NMAs (10 minutes each)

**19:00** 

Gala Dinner hosted by the Bangladesh Medical Association

Chaired by Dr. Shah Monir Hossain



1-3 September 2023, Hotel Intercontinental Dhaka, Bangladesh

# Theme: "Primary Care"



# **PROGRAM & AGENDA**

# DAY 3: SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 3<sup>rd</sup>

#### 09:00-12:00

#### 37<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly

Chaired by Dr. Mustafa Jalal Mohiuddin, 40<sup>th</sup> President of CMAAO

- 1. Approval of Minutes of the 36<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly held in Karachi, Pakistan
- 2. Report of the Council Meeting by New Chair
- 3. Approval of the Report of the Treasurer by New Treasurer
- 4. Approval of the Report of the Committees (if any)
- 5. Discussion and adoption of the proposed CMAAO Resolutions on the "Primary Care"
- 6. Summary of the discussion at the symposium on "Primary Care"
- 7. Appointment of the New Officers of CMAAO
  - $\circ~$  7.1 President-Elect (2023-2024) to be appointed by the host Medical Association in 2024

#### o 7.2 Vice-Presidents

1st Vice-President (2023-2024) to be appointed by the host Medical Association in 2025  $2^{nd}$  Vice-President (2023-2024) to be appointed by the host Medical Association in 2026

- o 7.3 Chair of Council (2023-2025)
- o 7.4 Vice-Chair of Council (2023-2025)
- o 7.5 Treasurer (2023-2025)
- 8. Venue and Date of the 38<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly and 59<sup>th</sup> Council Meeting 2024
- 9. Theme of the 38<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly 2024
- 10. Venue and Date of the 39<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly and 60<sup>th</sup> Council Meeting 2025
- 11. Venue and Date of the 40<sup>th</sup> CMAAO General Assembly and 61<sup>th</sup> Council Meeting 2026
- 12. Membership Applications (if any)
- 13. Other Business
- 14. Closing Remarks by President of the CMAAO
- 14. Adjournment

#### 12:00-13:00

**Lunch Break** 

#### 14:00-19:00

City Tour hosted by Bangladesh Medical Association

#### 20:00

Farewell Dinner and cultural program hosted by Bangladesh Medical Association